South Long Lake - 31 miles
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South Long Lake

0.2 w Start at Paul Bunyan Trail parking in Baxter. Take parking spur trail to main 1.2
trail and head south.
1.4 - R to stay on Paul Bunyan Trail and cross railroad tracks 0.1
1.5 < L at Florence St/W Laurel St 0.3
1.8 - R at E River Rd 0.9
2.8 < LatJenny St 0.2
2.9 - R at Emma St 0.0
3.0 « L at Cedar St 0.3
3.3 - Rat$S 6th St 0.4
3.7 « L at Wright St 0.0
3.8 - R on frontage street on east side of S 6th St. 0.4
4.2 « LatCoRd 117 0.5
4.7 -» RatCoRd45S 4.0
8.7 <« LatCoRd44SE 2.6
11.4 - Slight Rat MN-25 S 0.8
12.2 « LatCoRd 143 SE 0.2
12.5 - R tostay on Co Rd 143 SE 1.1
13.6 « Ltostay on CoRd 22 SE 2.6
16.2 « LatCoRd23SE 3.1
19.3 « L at Co Rd 148/Thompson Rd SE 4.0
23.3 - RatMN-25N 1.0
24.3 < LatCoRd 117/Thiesse Rd 1.0
25.3 - R at Oakridge Rd SE 1.5
26.8 « L at Oak St 1.7
28.5 - R atS 5th St 0.2
28.7 « L at Laurel St 0.6
29.3 - R at Paul Bunyan State Trail 0.1
29.5 « L to stay on Paul Bunyan State Trail/Paul Bunyan Trail 1.1
30.6 - R on spur trail to parking area. 0.3
309 w End 0.0

30.7 Miles. +756/-756 feet






